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Date 

YEAR WISE NUMBER OF TEACHING STAFF/ FULL TIME TEACHERS DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS 

SL.NO. CATEGORY 2021-
2022 

1 PRINCIPAL 01 
2 ASSOCIATE+ASSISTANT 46 

PROFESSOR 
3 LIBRARIAN 01 
4 GU 01 
5 FACULTY 41 
6 GUEST LECTURER 00 

TOTAL 90 

2020- 2019- 2018- 2017-
2021 2020 2019 2018 
01 01 01 01 
46 44 41 38 

01 01 01 01 
01 01 01 01 
41 42 16 16 
00 03 33 29 
90 92 93 86 
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Teachers' List 2021-2022 

SI Name Designation Date of Date of leaving Nature of 
No. joining appointment 

(Against Sanctioned 
post, temporary, 

permanent) 

1 Dr. Kinjalkini Biswas Principal 02.07.2015 in -service Sanctioned Post 

2 Sukla Chakrabarti Associate 22.11.1983 in -service Sanctioned Post 
Professor 

3 Mithu Banerjee Assistant 02.02. 1987 Passed away on Sanctioned Post 
Professor 31.1.2022 

4 Dr. Uttara Maity Associate 15.04.1988 in -service Sanctioned Post 
Professor 

5 Dr. Madhumanti Associate 04.09.1992 in -service Sanctioned Post 
Maitra Professor 

6 Shukla Pathak Assistant 01.08.1994 in -service Sanctioned Post 
Professor 

7 Dr. Nihar Kanti Associate 01.03.1995 in -service Sanctioned Post 
Mandal Professor 

8 Dr.Krishna Dutta Associate 01.03.1997 in -service Sanctioned Post 
Professor 

9 Anjana Chatterjee Assistant 27.03.1997 in -service Sa nctioned Post 
Professor 

Name of the 
Department 

Chemistry 

Philosophy 

Bengali 

Sociology 

English 

Bengal i 

Bengali 

Sanskrit 

Philosophy 

Highest Degree 
Qualification 

{NET /SET /SLET /Ph.D./ D. 
M/M.Ch./ 

D.N.B 
Superspeciality/D.Sc./ 

D.Litt. ) and Year of 
obtaining 

Ph.D. 1992 

M.A 

M .A 1980 

Ph.D. 1993 

Ph.D. 2014 

M .A 1992 

Ph.D 1999 

Ph.D 2001 

SLET 1994 

~~~~.,__,, 
Principa l 
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10 Dr. Shampriya Associate 14.05.1997 in •service Sanctioned Post Botany Ph.D 2007 Chowdhury Professor 
11 Sunetra Sengupta Associate 18.08.1997 in -service Sanctioned Post Economics NET 1992 Professor 
12 Aparna Sengupta Associate 01.04.1999 in -service Sanctioned Post Bengali NET 1996 Professor 
13 Swati Chattopadyay Associate 10.03.1999 Retired on Sanctioned Post History M.A Professor 31.03.2023 
14 Chandrakala Dutta Associate 23.03.1999 in -service Sanctioned Post History Ph.D 2018 Professor 
15 Dr. lndrani Raha Associate 09.06.1999 in -service Sanctioned Post Journalism and Ph.D 1998 Professor 

Mass 
Communication 16 Srabani Guha Assistant 09.02.2000 VRS taken on Sanctioned Post Political Science M.A Professor 31.07.2021 

17 Dr. Indira Sur Associate 02.01.2001 in -service Sanctioned Post Education Ph.D 2008 Professor 
18 Chhanda Mandal Assistant 16.04.2010 in -service Sanctioned Post Economics SET 2008 Professor 
19 Dr.Atrayee Saha Assistant 25.04.2014 in -service Sanctioned Post Sociology Ph.D 2021 Professor 
20 ShashiSubba Assistant 01.08.2014 in -service Sanctioned Post Journalism and NET 2012 Professor 

Mass 
· Communication 21 Dr. Sampriti Biswas Assistant 01.08.2014 in -service Sanctioned Post Sanskrit Ph.D 2018 Professor 

22 Dr Minati Saha Assistant 03.01.2015 in -service Sanctioned Post Education Ph.D 2011 Professor 
23 Dr. Rituparna Basak Assistant 19.09.2016 in -service Sanctioned Post Psychology Ph.D 2014 Professor 
24 Saminur Rahaman Assistant 01.10.2016 in -service Sanctioned Post Journalism and NET2014 Professor 

Mass 
Communication 
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25 Shayeri Roy Assistant 
Professor 

26 Dr. Sailen Das Assistant 
Professor 

27 Alifun lzaz Assistant 
Professor 

28 Dr. Rudra Prasad Assistant 
Saha Professor 

29 Sontu Bugh Assistant 
Professor 

30 Pralay Mandal Assistant 
Professor 

31 Minakshi Lahiri Assistant 
Professor 

32 Dr. Bandana Das Assistant 
Professor 

33 Bidisha Biswas Assistant 
Professor 

34 Subhrajit Dey Assistant 
Professor 

35 Anwesha Mandal Assistant 
Professor 

36 Dr. Suvasree Dutta Assistant 
(Dasgupta) · Professor 

37 Dr. Vinay Limbu Assistant 
Professor 

38 Dr. Sushmita Assistant 
Sengupta Professor 

39 Piyali Das Assistant 
Professor 

40 Iman Ghosh Assistant 
Professor 

23.11.2016 in -service Sanctioned Post 

23.11.2016 in -service Sanctioned Post 

24.11.2016 in -service Sanctioned Post 

07.01.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post 

11.01.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post 

07.02.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post 

07.02.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post 

08.03.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post 

12.04.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post 

18.04.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post 

13.05. 2017 in -service Sanctioned Post 

17.05.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post 

22.05.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post 

23.08.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post 

15.02.2019 in -service Sanctioned Post 

01.04.2019 in -service Sanctioned Post 

Po litical Science NET 2012 

Politica l Science Ph.D 2020 

Politica l Science SET 2015 

Education Ph.D 2013 

Botany NET 2009 

Sanskrit NET2014 

Sanskrit NET 2012 

Mathematics Ph.D 2013 

English NET2014 

Mathematics NET2015 

English NET 2014 

Geography Ph.D 2014 

Geography Ph.D 2019 

History Ph.D 2013 

Philosophy SLET 2006 

English NET 2012 

1c½~ 
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41 Dr. Manishankar Assistant 
Adhikary Professor 

42 Anuraag Prasad Lama Assistant 
Professor 

43 Rituparna Das Assistant 
Professor 

44 Dr. Tinni Dutta Assistant 
Professor 

45 Moumita Datta Assistant 
Professor 

46 Aruna Pain Assistant 
Professor 

47 Subhasree Associate 
Chakraborty Professor 

48 Bangasree Dey Librarian 
49 Smt. Rita Nag GLI 
50 Rakhi Sengupta Faculty 

51 Sarmistha Dutta Roy Faculty 

52 Jhilmil Bhattacharyya Faculty 

53 Gouri Chakraborty Faculty 

54 Mitali Mallick Faculty 

55 Nabanita Kundu Faculty 

56 Sanhati Ghosh Faculty 

57 Jhumur Basu Faculty 

58 Suparna Mukherjee Faculty 

59 Ivy Sha ha Faculty 

02.04.2019 in -service Sanctioned Post 

30.07.2019 in -service Sanctioned Post 

19.09.2019 in -service Sanctioned Post 

03.12.2020 in -service Sanctioned Post 

03.12.2020 in -service Sanctioned Post 

11.02.2021 in -service Sanctioned Post 

16.06.2022 in -service Sanctioned Post 

09.12.2014 in -service Sanctioned Post 
09.10.1985 in -service Sanctioned Post 
18.11.2003 in -service Permanent 
01.08.2006 in -service Permanent 
02.08.2006 in -service Permanent 
03.08.2006 in -service Permanent 
02.08.2007 in -service Permanent 
06.08.2007 in -service Permanent 

02.01.2008 in -service Permanent 
13.03.2009 in -service Permanent 
02.09.2009 in -service Permanent 
20.11.2009 in -service Permanent 

Bengali Ph.D 2007 

Psychology NET 2018 

English NET 2017 

Psychology Ph.D2000 

History Ph.D 2021 

Economics NET200S 

Economics NET2000 

Library NET 
Botany M .A 2013 

Psychology M.A. 1993 
Film Studies M.A 1996 
Chemistry M.Sc. 1992 
Geography NET 2010 
Psychology NET 2015 

Journalism and M .A 2005 
Mass 

Communication 
Political Science M.A.1998 

Philosophy M.A 
Philosophy SET / SLET 1997 

Journalism and M.A. 2008 
Mass 

Communication 
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60 Paramita Pal Faculty 02.12.2009 in -service Permanent Journalism and M.A. 2006 
Mass 

Communication 61 Dr. Devasmriti Jana Faculty 16.08.2010 in -service Permanent Sanskrit Ph.D. 2017 62 Subhankar Saha Faculty 16.08.2010 in -service Permanent Statistics M .Sc 63 Ranita Mondal Faculty 23.08.2010 in -service Permanent Education NET-2019, SET- 2018 64 Dr. Bithi Ahiri Faculty 23.08.2010 in -service Permanent Psychology Ph.D. 2019 65 Sumanta Faculty 09.08.2011 in -service Permanent Film Studies M.A. 1996 Bandyopadhyay 
66 Ambalika Faculty 12.09.2011 in -service Permanent Chemistry M .Sc. 1999 Chakraborty 
67 Saswati Sengupta Faculty 01.08.2012 in -service Permanent Education SET/SLET 2020 
68 Dr. Sangita Faculty 09.09.2013 in -service Permanent Botany Ph.D. 2010 Daschowdhury 
69 Roma Roy Basu Faculty 27.08.2014 in -service Permanent Psychology M.Sc. 2008 
70 Bablu Samanta Faculty 03.11.2014 in -service Permanent Geography NET 2014 
71 Kakali Das Faculty 20.11.2014 in -service Permanent Geography SET /SLET 2014 
72 Aditi Ghosh Faculty 20.08.2015 in -service Permanent Sociology M.A 2003 
73 Rimika Banerjee Faculty 01.07.2016 in -service Permanent English M .A 2013 
74 Avik Mukherjee Faculty 26.08.2016 in -service Permanent Environmental M .Sc. 2011 

Studies 
75 Dr. Priya K Gopal Faculty 01.08.2017 in -service Permanent Microbiology Ph.D. 2018 
76 Dr. Senjuti Mandal Faculty 01.08.2017 in -service Permanent Chemistry Ph.D. 2018 
77 Kathakali Faculty 01.08.2017 in -service Permanent Tourism and Travel M.A. 2013 

Chakraborty Management 

78 Ujjal Mallick Faculty 12.08.2017 in -service 
{Major) 

Permanent Tourism and Travel MBA 2014 
Management 

(Major) 

~ oJ\,~ ~ \Arv, 

· Principal 
M uralidhar G irls' College, 



,r' 
79 Suraj Al i Faculty 17.08.2017 in -service 
80 Subhechchha Mitra Faculty 17.08.2017 in -service 
81 Puspendu Dhali Faculty 30.07.2018 in -service 
82 Amrita Kayal Faculty 30.07.2018 in -service 
83 Avik Majumder Faculty 30.07.2018 in -service 
84 Dr. Surajit Sur Faculty 30.07.2018 in -service 
85 Anusuya Moitra Faculty 31.07.2018 in -service 
86 Partha Sarathi Dey Faculty 01.08.2018 Resigned on 

18.07.2022 
87 Dr. Sa rat Chandra Faculty 01.08.2018 in -service 

Patra 
88 Stuti Das Mahapatra Faculty 30.08.2018 in -service 
89 Sanjoy Majumdar Faculty 01.08.2000 Passed away in 

November 2021 

90 Ranjan Faculty 16.08.2010 Retired on 
Bandhopadhyay 31.08.2021 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Physics NET 2018 

Economics M .Sc 2017 

Geography NET 2017 

Geography M .Sc. 2013 

Film Studies M.A 2011 

Zoology Ph.D. 2019 

Sociology NET 2020 

Physics M .Sc 2016 

Chemistry Ph.D 201S 

Zoology M .Sc 2017 

Tourism and Travel M. Com 2011 
Management 

(Major) 
Mathematics M .Sc. 2005 

½~ 
Principal 
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SI Name Designation Date of 
No. joining 

1 Dr. Kinjalkini Biswas Principal 02.07.2015 

2 Sukla Chakrabarti Associate 22.11.1983 
Professor 

3 Mithu Banerjee Assistant 02.02. 
Professor 1987 

4 Dr. Uttara Maity Associate 15.04.1988 
Professor 

5 Dr. Madhumanti Associate 04.09.1992 
Maitra Professor 

6 Shukla Pathak Assistant 01.08.1994 
Professor 

7 Dr. Nihar Kanti Associate 01.03.1995 
Manda! Professor 

8 Dr.Krishna Dutta Associate 01.03.1997 
Professor 

Te~chers' List 2020-2021 

Date of leaving Nature of 
appointment 

(Against 
Sanctioned 

post, 
temporary, 
permanent) 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

Passed away on Sanctioned Post 
31.1.2022 

in -service Sanct ioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanct ioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

Name of the 
Department 

Chemistry 

Philosophy 

Bengal i 

Sociology 

English 

Bengali 

Bengali 

Sanskrit 

Highest Degree 
Qualification 

(NET/SET/SLET/Ph.D./D. 
M/M.Ch./ 

D.N.B Super-
specia lity/D.Sc./ 

D.Litt. ) and Year of 
obtaining 

Ph.D. 1992 

M.A 

M .A 1980 

Ph.D. 1993 

Ph.D. 2014 

M.A 1992 

Ph.D 1999 

Ph.D 2001 

Principal 
Muralidhar Girls' College 



, 
9 Anjana Chatterjee Assistant 27.03.1997 

Professor 
10 Dr. Shampriya Associate 14.05.1997 

Chowdhury Professor 
11 Sunetra Sengupta Associate 18.08.1997 

Professor 
12 Aparna Sengupta Associate 01.04.1999 

Professor 
13 Swati Chattopadyay Associate 10.03.1999 

Professor 
14 Chandrakala Dutta Associate 23.03.1999 

Professor 
15 Dr. lndrani Raha Associate 09.06.1999 

Professor 
16 Srabani Guha Assistant 09.02.2000 

Professor 
17 Dr. Indira Sur Associate 02.01.2001 

Professor 
18 Chhanda Manda! Assistant 16.04.2010 

Professor 
19 Dr.Atrayee Saha Assistant 25.04.2014 

Professor 
20 Shashi Subba Assistant 01.08.2014 

Professor 
21 Dr. Sampriti Biswas Assistant 01.08.2014 

Professor 
22 Dr Mina ti Saha Assistant 03.01.2015 

Professor 
23 Dr. Rituparna Basak Assistant 19.09.2016 

Professor 
24 Saminur Rahaman Assistant 01.10.2016 

Professor 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

Retired on Sanctioned Post 
31.03.2023 
in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

VRS taken on Sanctioned Post 
31.07.2021 
in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

Philosophy SLIT 1994 

Botany Ph.D 2007 

Economics NET 1992 

Bengali NET 1996 

History M.A 

History Ph.D 2018 

Journalism and Mass Ph.D 1998 
Communication 
Political Science M.A 

Education Ph.D 2008 

Economics SET 2008 

Sociology Ph.D 2021 

Journalism and Mass NET 2012 
Communication 

Sanskrit Ph. D 2018 

Education Ph.D 2011 

Psychology Ph.D 2014 

Journalism and Mass NET 2014 
Communication 

¥0 "--'-
Principal 
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25 Shayeri Roy Assistant 23.11.2016 
Professor 

26 Dr. Sailen Das Assistant 23.11.2016 
Professor 

27 Alifun lzaz Assistant 24.11.2016 
Professor 

28 Dr. Rudra Prasad Assistant 07.01.2017 
Saha Professor 

29 Sontu Bugh Assistant 11.01.2017 
Professor 

30 Pralay Manda/ Assistant 07.02.2017 
Professor 

31 Minakshi Lahiri Assistant 07.02.2017 
Professor 

32 Dr. Bandana Das Assistant 08.03.2017 
Professor 

33 Bidisha Biswas Assistant 12.04.2017 
Professor 

34 Subhrajit Dey Assistant 18.04.2017 
Professor 

35 Anwesha Manda/ Assistant 13.05. 
Professor 2017 

36 Dr. Suvasree Dutta Assistant 17.05.2017 
(Dasgupta) Professor 

37 Dr. Vinay Limbu Assistant 22.05.2017 

Professor 

38 Dr. Sushmita Assistant 23.08.2017 

Sengupta Professor 

39 Piyali Das Assistant 15.02. 

Professor 2019 

40 Iman Ghosh Assistant 01.04.2019 

Professor 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

Political Science NET 2012 

Political Science Ph.D 2020 

Political Science SET 2015 

Education Ph.D 2013 

Botany NET 2009 

Sanskrit NET 2014 

Sanskrit NET 2012 

Mathematics Ph .D 2013 

English NET 2014 

Mathematics NET 2015 

English NET 2014 

Geography Ph .D 2014 

Geography Ph.D 2019 

History Ph.D 2013 

Philosophy SLET 2006 

English NET 2012 

~ <lL 
Principal 
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41 Dr. Manishankar Assistant 02.04.2019 
Adhikary Professor 

42 Anuraag Prasad Lama Assistant 30.07.2019 

43 Sulekha Hembram 
Professor 
Assistant 03.09.2019 
Professor 

44 Rituparna Das Assistant 19.09.2019 
Professor 

45 Dr. Tinni Dutta Assistant 03.12. 
Professor 2020 

46 Moumita Datta Assistant 03.12.2020 
Professor 

47 Aruna Pain Assistant 11.02.2021 
Professor 

48 Ba ngasree Dey Librarian 09.12.2014 
49 Smt. Rita Nag GU 09.10.1985 
so Rakhi Sengupta Faculty 18.11.2003 
51 Sarmistha Dutta Roy Faculty 01.08.2006 
52 Jhilmil Bhattacharyya Faculty 02.08. 

2006 
53 Gouri Chakraborty Faculty 03.08.2006 
54 Mitali Mallick Faculty 02.08.2007 
55 Nabanita Kundu • Faculty 06.08.2007 

56 Sanhati Ghosh Faculty 02.01.2008 
57 Jhumur Basu Faculty 13.03.2009 
58 Suparna Mukherjee Faculty 02.09.2009 
59 Ivy Shaha Faculty 20.11.2009 

60 Paramita Pal Faculty 02.12.2009 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

Resigned on Sanctioned Post 
01.11.2020 
in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 
in -service Sanctioned Post 
in -service Permanent 
in -service Permanent 
in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 
in -service Permanent 
in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 
in -service Permanent 
in -service Permanent 
in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

Bengali 

Psychology 

Economics 

English 

Psychology 

History 

Economics 

Library 

Botany 

Psychology 

Film Studies 

Chemistry 

Geography 

Psychology 

Journalism and Mass 
Communication 
Political Science 

Philosophy 

Philosophy 

Journalism and Mass 
Communication 

Journalism and Mass 
Communication 

Ph.D 2007 

NET 2018 

NET 2017 

NET 2017 

Ph.D2000 

Ph.D 2021 

NET 2005 

NET 

M.A2013 

M.A.1993 

M.A 1996 

M.Sc.1992 

NET 2010 

NET2015 

M.A 2005 

M.A.1998 

M.A 

SET /SLET 1997 

M.A. 2008 

M.A. 2006 

IL~~ '' DI : -1~ ~'"'--' 
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61 Dr. Devasmriti Jana Faculty 16.08.2010 
62 Subhankar Saha Faculty 16.08.2010 
63 Ranita Mondal Faculty 23.08. 

2010 
64 Dr. Bithi Ahiri Faculty 23. 08. 

65 Sumanta Faculty 
2010 

09.08.2011 
Bandyopadhyay 

66 Ambalika Faculty 12.09.2011 
Chakraborty 

67 Saswati Sengupta Faculty 01.08.2012 
68 Dr. Sangita Faculty 09.09.2013 

Daschowdhury 
69 Roma Roy Basu Faculty 27.08.2014 
70 Bablu Samanta Faculty 03.11.2014 
71 Kakali Das Faculty 20.11.2014 
72 Aditi Ghosh Faculty 20.08.2015 
73 Rimika Banerjee Faculty 01.07.2016 
74 Avik Mukherjee Faculty 26.08.2016 
75 Dr. Priya K Gopal Faculty 01.08.2017 

76 Dr. Senjuti Mandal Faculty 01.08.2017 

77 Kathakali Faculty 01.08.2017 
Chakraborty 

78 Ujjal Mallick Faculty 12.08.2017 

79 Suraj Ali Faculty 17.08.2017 

80 Subhechchha M itra Faculty 17.08.2017 

81 Puspendu Dhali Faculty 30.07.2018 

82 Amrita Kayal Faculty 30.07.2018 

83 Avik Majumder Faculty 30.07.2018 

·~ 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 
in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

Sanskrit Ph.D. 2017 

Statistics M.Sc 

Education NET-2019, SET- 2018 

Psychology Ph.D. 2019 

Film Studies M.A.1996 

Chemistry M.Sc. 1999 

Education SET/SLET 2020 

Botany Ph.D. 2010 

Psychology M.Sc. 2008 

Geography NET2014 
Geography SET /SLET 2014 
Sociology M.A 2003 

English M.A2013 
Environmental Studies M .Sc. 2011 

Microbiology Ph.D. 2018 

Chemistry Ph.D. 2018 
Tourism and Travel M.A. 2013 

Management (Major) 

Tourism and Travel MBA 2014 
Management (Major) 

Physics NET2018 
Economics M.Sc 2017 
Geography NET2017 
Geography M.Sc. 2013 
Film Studies M.A 2011 

4, ,: '. ' 7,.___tc.,____:, 
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84 Dr. Surajit Sur Faculty 30.07.2018 
85 Anusuya Moitra Faculty 31.07.2018 
86 Partha Sarathi Dey Faculty 01.08.2018 

87 Dr. Sa rat Chandra Faculty 01.08.2018 
Patra 

88 Stuti Das Mahapatra Faculty 30.08.2018 
89 Sanjoy Majumdar Faculty 01.08.2000 

90 Ranjan Faculty 16.08.2010 
Bandhopadhyay 

in -service Permanent 
in -service Permanent 

Resigned on Permanent 
18.07.2022 
in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 
Passed away in Permanent 
November 2021 

Retired on Permanent 
31.08.2021 

Zoology Ph.D. 2019 
Sociology NET 2020 
Physics M .Sc 2016 

Chemistry Ph.D 2015 

Zoology M.Sc 2017 
Tourism and Travel M. Com 2011 

Management (Major) 
Mathematics M.Sc. 2005 

• ½J~ ~u...-. 

Principal 
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SI Name Designation Date of 
No joining 

1 Dr. Kinjalkini Biswas Principal 02.07.2015 

2 Sukla Chakrabarti Associate 22.11.1983 
Professor 

3 Mithu Banerjee Assistant 02.02.1987 
Professor 

4 Dr. Uttara Maity Associate 15.04.1988 
Professor 

5 Nilanjana Banerjee Assistant 01.03.1991 
Professor 

6 Dr. Madhumanti Associate 04.09.1992 
Maitra Professor 

7 Shukla Pathak Assistant 01.08.1994 
Professor 

8 Dr. Nihar Kanti Associate 01.03.1995 

Mandal Professor 

9 Dr.Krishna Dutta Associate 01.03.1997 
Professor 

10 Anjana Chatterjee Assistant 27.03.1997 
Professor 

Teachers' List 2019-2020 

Date of leaving Nature of 
appointment 

(Against 
Sanctioned post, 

temporary, 
permanent) 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

Passed away on Sanctioned Post 
31.1.2022 
in -service Sanctioned Post 

VRS taken on Sanctioned Post 
31.07.2019 
in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

Name of the 
Department 

Chemistry 

Philosophy 

Bengali 

Sociology 

History 

English 

Bengali 

Bengali 

Sanskrit 

Philosophy 

Highest Degree 
Qualification 

(NET /SET /SLET /Ph.D./D. 
M/M.Ch./ 

D.N.B Super-
speciality/D.Sc./ 

D.Litt. ) and Year of 
obtaining 

Ph.D. 1992 

M .A 

M.A 1980 

Ph.D. 1993 

M.A, 1980 

Ph.D. 2014 

M .A 1992 

Ph.D 1999 

Ph.D 2001 

SLET 1994 

Pnnc1pa/ 
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11 Dr. Shampriya Associate 14.0S.1997 in -service 
Chowdhury Professor 

12 Sunetra Sengupta Associate 18.08.1997 in -service 
Professor 

13 Aparna Sengupta Associate 01.04.1999 in -service 
Professor 

14 Swati Chattopadyay Associate 10.03.1999 Retired on 
Professor 31.03.2023 

15 Chandrakala Dutta Associate 23.03.1999 in -service 
Professor 

16 Dr. lndrani Raha Associate 09.06.1999 in -service 
Professor 

17 Srabani Guha Assistant 09.02.2000 VRS taken on 
Professor 31.07.2021 

18 Dr. Indira Sur Associate 02.01.2001 in -service 
Professor 

19 Chhanda Mandal Assistant 16.04.2010 in -service 
Professor 

20 Dr.Atrayee Saha Assistant 25.04.2014 in -service 
Professor 

21 Shashi Subba Assistant 01.08.2014 in -service 
Professor 

22 Dr. Sampriti Biswas Assistant 01.08.2014 in -service 
Professor 

23 Dr Minati Saha Assistant 03.01.201S in -service 
Professor 

24 Dr. Rituparna Basak Assistant 19.09.2016 in -service 
Professor 

25 Saminur Rahaman Assistant 01.10.2016 in -service 
Professor 

26 Shayeri Roy Assistant 23.11.2016 in -service 
Professor 

Sanctioned Post 

Sanctioned Post 

Sanctioned Post 

Sanctioned Post 

Sanctioned Post 

Sanctioned Post 

Sanctioned Post 

Sanctioned Post 

Sanctioned Post 

Sanctioned Post 

Sanctioned Post 

Sanctioned Post 

Sanctioned Post 

Sanctioned Post 

Sanctioned Post 

Sanctioned Post 

Botany Ph.D 2007 

Economics NET 1992 

Bengali NET 1996 

History M.A 

History Ph.D 2018 

Journalism and Mass Ph.D 1998 
Communication 
Political Science M.A 

Education Ph.D 2008 

Economics SET 2008 

Sociology Ph.D 2021 

Journalism and Mass NET 2012 
Communication 

Sanskrit Ph.D 2018 

Education Ph.D 2011 

Psychology Ph .D 2014 

Journalism and Mass NET 2014 
Communication 
Political Science NET 2012 

' I) , 
~t,...__: u-.:., 

Principal 
Muralidhar G irls' College 



27 Dr. Sailen Das Assistant 

Professor 
28 Alifun lzaz Assistant 

Professor 
29 Dr. Rudra Prasad Assistant 

Saha Professor 
30 Sontu Bugh Assistant 

Professor 
31 Pralay Mandal Assistant 

Professor 
32 Minakshi Lahiri Assistant 

Professor 
33 Dr. Bandana Das Assistant 

Professor 
34 Bidisha Biswas Assistant 

Professor 
35 Subhrajit Dey Assistant 

Professor 
36 Anwesha Mandal Assistant 

Professor 
37 Dr. Suvasree Dutta Assistant 

(Dasgupta) Professor 
38 Dr. Vinay Limbu Assistant 

Professor 
39 Dr. Sushmita Assistant 

Sengupta Professor 
40 Piyali Das Assistant 

Professor 
41 Iman Ghosh Assistant 

Professor 
42 Dr. Manishankar Assistant 

Adhikary Professor 

23.11.2016 in -service Sanctioned Post 

24.11.2016 in -service Sanctioned Post 

07.01.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post 

11.01.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post 

07.02.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post 

07.02.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post 

08.03.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post 

12.04.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post 

18.04.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post 

13.05. 2017 in -service Sanctioned Post 

17.05.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post 

22.05.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post 

23.08.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post 

15.02.2019 in -service Sanctioned Post 

01.04.2019 in -service Sanctioned Post 

02.04.2019 in -service Sanctioned Post 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Education 

Botany 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Mathematics 

English 

Mathematics 

English 

Geography 

Geography 

History 

Philosophy 

English 

Bengali 

Ph.D 2020 

SET 2015 

Ph.D 2013 

NET 2009 

NET2014 

NET2012 

Ph.D 2013 

NET 2014 

NET2015 

NET 2014 

Ph.D 2014 

Ph.D 2019 

Ph.D 2013 

SLET 2006 

NET2012 

Ph.D 2007 

fAA,' . : 
· J Principal 

Muralidhar Girls' College, 



43 Anuraag Prasad Lama Assistant 30.07.2019 

44 Sulekha Hembram 
Professor 
Assistant 03.09.2019 
Professor 

45 Rituparna Das Assistant 19.09.2019 
Professor 

46 Bangasree Dey Librarian 09.12.2014 
47 Smt. Rita Nag GU 09.10.1985 
48 Rakhi Sengupta Faculty 18.11.2003 
49 Sarmistha Dutta Roy Faculty 01.08.2006 
50 Jhilmil Bhattacharyya Faculty 02.08. 2006 
51 Gouri Chakraborty Faculty 03.08.2006 
52 Mitali Mallick Faculty 02.08.2007 
53 Nabanita Kundu Faculty 06.08.2007 

54 Sanhati Ghosh Faculty 02.01.2008 
55 Jhumur Basu Faculty 13.03.2009 
56 Suparna Mukherjee Faculty 02.09.2009 
57 Ivy Shaha Faculty 20.11.2009 

58 Paramita Pal Faculty 02.12.2009 

59 Dr. Devasmriti Jana Faculty 16.08.2010 

60 Subhankar Saha Faculty 16.08.2010 

61 Ranita Monda! Faculty 23.08. 
2010 

62 Dr. Bithi Ahiri Faculty 23. 08. 
2010 

63 Sumanta Faculty 09.08.2011 
Bandyopadhyay 

64 Ambalika Faculty 12.09.2011 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

Resigned on Sanctioned Post 
01.11.2020 
in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 
in -service Sanctioned Post 
in -service Permanent 
in -service Permanent 
in -service Permanent 
in -service Permanent 
in -service Permanent 
in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 
in -service Permanent 
in -service Permanent 
in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 
in -service Permanent 
in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

Psychology NET 2018 

Economics NET 2017 

English NET 2017 

Library NET 
Botany M.A2013 

Psychology M.A. 1993 
Film Studies M.A 1996 

Chemistry M.Sc. 1992 
Geography NET 2010 
Psychology NET 2015 

Journalism and Mass M.A 2005 
Communication 
Pol itical Science M.A.1998 

Philosophy M.A 
Philosophy SET/ SLET 1997 

Journalism and Mass M.A. 2008 
Communication 

Journalism and Mass M.A. 2006 
Communication 

Sanskrit Ph.D. 2017 
Statistics M.Sc 
Education NET-2019, SET- 2018 

Psychology Ph.D. 2019 

Film Studies M.A. 1996 

Chemistry M.Sc. 1999 

Pnnc1pal 
Muralidhar Girls' College, 



Chakraborty 
65 Saswati Sengupta Faculty 01.08.2012 
66 Dr. Sangita Faculty 09.09.2013 

Daschowdhury 
67 Roma Roy Basu Faculty 27.08.2014 
68 Bablu Samanta Faculty 03.11.2014 
69 Kakali Das Faculty 20.11.2014 
70 Aditi Ghosh Faculty 20.08.2015 
71 Rimika Banerjee Faculty 01.07.2016 
72 Maitree Deb Faculty 02.08.2016 

73 Avik Mukherjee Faculty 26.08.2016 
74 Dr. Priya K Gopal Faculty 01.08.2017 
75 Dr. Senjuti Manda! Faculty 01.08.2017 
76 Kathakali Faculty 01.08.2017 

Chakraborty 

77 Ujjal Mallick Faculty 12.08.2017 

78 Suraj Ali Faculty 17.08.2017 

79 Subhechchha Mitra Faculty 17.08.2017 

80 Puspendu Dhali Faculty 30.07.2018 

81 Amrita Kayal Faculty 30.07.2018 

82 Avik Majumder Faculty 30.07.2018 

83 Dr. Surajit Sur Faculty 30.07.2018 

84 Anusuya Moitra Faculty 31.07.2018 

85 Partha Sarathi Dey Faculty 01.08.2018 

86 Dr. Sarat Chandra Faculty 01.08.2018 

Patra 

87 Stuti Das Mahapatra Faculty 30.08.2018 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

Resigned on Permanent 
30.05.2021 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

Resigned on Permanent 
18.07.2022 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

Education SET/SLET 2020 

Botany Ph.D. 2010 

Psychology M.Sc. 2008 

Geography NET 2014 

Geography SET/SLET 2014 

Sociology M.A 2003 

English M.A2013 

English M.A 2016 

Environmental Studies M .Sc. 2011 

Microbiology Ph.D. 2018 

Chemistry Ph.D. 2018 

Tourism and Travel M.A. 2013 
Management {Major) 

Tourism and Travel MBA 2014 
Management {Major) 

Physics NET 2018 

Economics M.Sc 2017 

Geography NET 2017 

Geography M.Sc. 2013 

Film Studies M.A 2011 

Zoology Ph.D. 2019 

Sociology NET 2020 

Physics M.Sc 2016 

Chemistry Ph.D 2015 

Zoology M.Sc 2017 

~Ji~ 
Principal 

Muralidh3~ Giils' College 



88 Sanjoy Majumdar Faculty 01.08.2000 Passed away in 
November 2021 89 Ranjan Faculty 16.08.2010 Retired on Bandhopadhyay 

31.08.2021 90 Samayita Dasgupta Guest 01.07.2016 30.11.2019 
Lecturer 

91 Sravasti De Guest 25.06.2015 20.12.2019 
Lecturer 

92 Dr.Deep Mandal Guest 17.08.2017 23.12.2019 
Lecturer 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Temporary 

Temporary 

Tourism and Travel M.Com 2011 
Management (Major) 

Mathematics M.Sc. 2005 

English NET 2019 

Psychology M.A 

Chemistry Ph.D 2017 

Principal 
Muralidhar Girls' College; 



' \i 
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SI 
No. 

Name Designation 

1 Dr. Kinjalkini Biswas Principal 

2 Sukla Chakrabarti 
Associate 
Professor 

Assistant 
3 M ithu Banerjee Professor 

Associate 
4 Dr. Uttara Maity Professor 

Assistant 
5 Nilanjana Banerjee Professor 

Dr. Madhumanti Associate 
6 Maitra Professor 

Assistant 
7 Shukla Pathak Professor 

Dr. Nihar Kanti Associate 
8 Mandal Professor 

Associate 
9 Dr.Krishna Dutta Professor 

Teachers' List 2018-2019 

Nature of 

Date of 
appointment 

joining 
Date of leaving (Against Sanctioned 

post, temporary, 
permanent) 

02.07.2015 in -service Sanctioned Post 

22.11.1983 in -service Sanctioned Post 

02.02. 1987 
Passed away on 

31.1.2022 
Sanctioned Post 

15.04.1988 in -service Sanct ioned Post 

01.03.1991 
VRS taken on 

31.07.2019 
Sanctioned Post 

04.09.1992 in -service Sanctioned Post 

01.08.1994 in -service Sanctioned Post 

01.03.1995 in -service Sanctioned Post 

01.03.1997 in -service Sanctioned Post 

Name of the 
Department 

Chemistry 

Philosophy 

Bengali 

Sociology 

History 

English 

Bengali 

Bengali 

Sanskrit 

Highest Degree 
Qualification 

(NET /SET /SLET /Ph.D./D. 
M/M.Ch./ 

D.N.B Super 
speciality/D.Sc./ 

D.Litt.) and Year of 
obtaining 

Ph.D. 1992 

M.A 

M.A 1980 

Ph.D. 1993 

M .A, 1980 

Ph.D. 2014 

M .A 1992 

Ph.D 1999 

Ph.D 2001 

lu.2,., ' \'J, 
• <- J 

Pnnc,pal 
Muralidhar Girls' College 



10 Anjana Chatterjee 
Assistant 

27.03.1997 
Professor 

11 
Dr. Shampriya Associate 

14.05.1997 
Chowdhury Professor 

12 Sunetra Sengupta 
Associate 

18.08.1997 
Professor 

13 Aparna Sengupta 
Associate 01.04.1999 
Professor 

14 Swati Chattopadyay 
Associate 10.03.1999 
Professor 

15 Chandrakala Dutta 
Associate 23.03.1999 
Professor 

16 Dr. lndrani Raha 
Associate 
Professor 

09.06.1999 

17 Srabani Guha 
Assistant 09.02.2000 
Professor 

18 Dr. Indira Sur 
Associate 02.01.2001 
Professor 

19 Chhanda Mandal 
Assistant 
Professor 

16.04.2010 

20 Dr.Atrayee Saha 
Assistant 25.04.2014 
Professor 

Assistant 
21 ShashiSubba Professor 

01.08.2014 

22 Dr. Sampriti Biswas 
Assistant 01.08.2014 
Professor 

23 Dr Minati Saha 
Assistant 03.01.2015 
Professor 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

Retired on Sanctioned Post 
31.03.2023 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

VRS taken on Sanctioned Post 
31.07.2021 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

Philosophy SLET 1994 

Botany Ph.D 2007 

Economics NET 1992 

Bengali NET 1996 

History M.A 

History Ph.D 2018 

Journalism and 
Mass Ph.D 1998 

Communication 

Political Science M .A 

Education Ph.D 2008 

Economics SET2008 

Sociology Ph.D 2021 

Journalism and 
Mass NET 2012 

Communication 

Sanskrit Ph .D 2018 

Education Ph.D 2011 

9.JL' 
Principal 

Muralidhar Girls' College~ 



/ 

24 Dr. Rituparna Basak 
Assistant 

19.09.2016 
Professor 

25 Saminur Rahaman 
Assistant 

01.10.2016 
Professor 

26 Shayeri Roy 
Assistant 

23.11.2016 
Professor 

27 Dr. Sailen Das 
Assistant 23.11.2016 
Professor 

28 Alifun lzaz 
Assistant 
Professor 

24.11.2016 

29 
Dr. Rudra Prasad Assistant 07.01.2017 

Saha Professor 

30 Sontu Bugh 
Assistant 11.01.2017 
Professor 

31 Pralay Manda! 
Assistant 
Professor 

07.02.2017 

32 Minakshi Lahiri 
Assistant 07.02.2017 
Professor 

33 Dr. Bandana Das 
Assistant 08.03.2017 
Professor 

Bidisha Biswas 
Assistant 12.04.2017 34 Professor 

Subhrajit Dey 
Assistant 18.04.2017 35 Professor 

36 Anwesha Manda! 
Assistant 
Professor 

13.05.2017 

Dr. Suvasree Dutta Assistant 17.05.2017 37 (Dasgupta) Professor 

38 Dr. Vinay Limbu 
Assistant 
Professor 

22.05.2017 

IL..._ 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

Psychology 

Journalism and 
Mass 

Communication 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Education 

Botany 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Mathematics 

English 

Mathematics 

English 

Geography 

Geography 

Ph.D 2014 

NET 2014 

NET 2012 

Ph.D 2020 

SET 2015 

Ph.D 2013 

NET 2009 

NET 2014 

NET 2012 

Ph.D 2013 

NET2014 

NET 2015 

NET 2014 

Ph.D 2014 

Ph.D 2019 

~ ~ 2k 
Principal 

M uralidhar Girls' College; 



39 
Dr. Sushmita Assistant 

Sengupta Professor 
23.08.2017 

40 Piyali Das 
Assistant 

15.02.2019 
Professor 

41 Iman Ghosh 
Assistant 

01.04.2019 
Professor 

42 
Dr. Manishankar Assistant 

Adhikary Professor 
02.04.2019 

43 Bangasree Dey Librarian 09.12.2014 

44 Smt. Rita Nag GLI 09.10.1985 

45 Rakhi Sengupta Faculty 18.11.2003 

46 Sarmistha Dutta Roy Faculty 01.08.2006 

47 Jhilmil Bhattacharyya Faculty 02.08. 2006 

48 Gouri Chakraborty Faculty 03.08.2006 

49 Mitali Mallick Faculty 02.08.2007 

so Nabanita Kundu Faculty 06.08.2007 

51 Sanhati Ghosh Faculty 02.01.2008 

52 Jhumur Basu Faculty 13.03.2009 

53 Suparna Mukherjee Faculty 02.09.2009 

54 Ivy Shaha Faculty 20.11.2009 

55 Paramita Pal Faculty 02.12.2009 

56 Dr. Devasmriti Jana Faculty 16.08.2010 

57 SubhankarSaha Faculty 16.08.2010 

58 Ranita Mondal Faculty 23. 08.2010 

59 Dr. Bithi Ahiri Faculty 23. 08.2010 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

History Ph.D 2013 

Philosophy SLET 2006 

English NET 2012 

Bengali Ph.D 2007 

Library NET 

Botany M.A2013 

Psychology M.A. 1993 

Film Studies M.A 1996 

Chemistry M.Sc. 1992 

Geography NET 2010 

Psychology NET 2015 

Journalism and 
Mass M.A 2005 

Communication 

Political Science M.A.1998 

Philosophy M.A 

Philosophy SET/SLET 1997 

Journalism and 
Mass M.A. 2008 

Communication 
Journalism and 

Mass M.A. 2006 
Communication 

Sanskrit Ph.D. 2017 

Statistics M.Sc 

Education NET-2019, SET- 2018 

Psychology Ph.D. 2019 

u;__: ' ['). 
: - l 

Principal 
Muralidhar Girls' College 
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60 
Sumanta Guest 

Bandyopadhyay Lecturer 
09.08.2011 

61 
Ambalika Guest 

Chakraborty Lecturer 
12.09.2011 

62 Saswati Sengupta 
Guest 

01.08.2012 
Lecturer 

63 
Dr. Sangita Guest 

09.09.2013 
Daschowdhury Lecturer 

64 Roma Roy Basu 
Guest 

27.08.2014 
Lecturer 

65 Bablu Samanta 
Guest 

03.11.2014 
Lecturer 

66 Kakali Das 
Guest 

20.11.2014 
Lecturer 

67 Aditi Ghosh 
Guest 

20.08.2015 
Lecturer 

68 Rimika Banerjee 
Guest 

01.07.2016 
Lecturer 

69 Maitree Deb 
Guest 

02.08.2016 
Lecturer 

70 Avik Mukherjee 
Guest 

26.08.2016 
Lecturer 

Dr. Priya K Gopal 
Guest 

01.08.2017 71 Lecturer 

Dr. Senjuti Manda! 
Guest 

01.08.2017 72 Lecturer 

Kathakali Guest 
73 

Chakraborty Lecturer 
01.08.2017 

Guest 
74 Ujjal Mallick 

Lecturer 
12.08.2017 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

Resigned on · 
Permanent 

30.05.2021 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Per.manent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

Film Stud ies M.A.1996 

Chemistry M.Sc. 1999 

Education SET/SLET 2020 

Botany Ph.D. 2010 

Psychology M.Sc. 2008 

Geography NET 2014 

Geography SET/SLET 2014 

Sociology M.A 2003 

English M.A2013 

English M.A 2016 

Environmental 
Studies 

M.Sc. 2011 

Microbiology Ph.D. 2018 

Chemistry Ph.D. 2018 

Tourism and Travel 
Management M .A. 2013 

(Major) 

Tourism and Travel 
Management MBA 2014 

{Major) 

Principal 
Mural idhar Girls' College; 



75 Suraj Ali 
Guest 

17.08.2017 
Lecturer 

76 Subhechchha Mitra 
Guest 

17.08.2017 
Lecturer 

77 Puspendu Dhali 
Guest 

30.07.2018 
Lecturer 

78 Amrita Kaya! 
Guest 

30.07.2018 
Lecturer 

79 Avik Majumder 
Guest 

30.07.2018 
Lecturer 

80 Dr. Surajit Sur 
Guest 

30.07.2018 
Lecturer 

81 Anusuya Moitra 
Guest 31.07.2018 

Lecturer 

82 Partha Sarathi Dey 
Guest 

01.08.2018 
Lecturer 

83 
Dr. Sarat Chandra Guest 01.08.2018 

Patra Lecturer 

84 Stuti Das Mahapatra 
Guest 

30.08.2018 
Lecturer 

Guest 
85 Sanjoy Majumdar 01.08.2000 

Lecturer 

86 
Ranjan Faculty 16.08.2010 

Bandhopadhyay 

87 Samayita Dasgupta 
Guest 01.07.2016 

Lecturer 

Sravasti De 
Guest 25.06.2015 88 Lecturer 

Dr.Deep Manda! 
Guest 17.08.2017 89 Lecturer 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

Resigned on Permanent 
18.07.2022 

in -service Permanent 

in -service Permanent 

Passed away in 
November 2021 

Permanent 

Retired on Permanent 
31.08.2021 

30.11.2019 Temporary 

20.12.2019 Temporary 

23.12.2019 Temporary 

Physics NET 2018 

Economics M.Sc 2017 

Geography NET 2017 

Geography M.Sc. 2013 

Film Studies M.A 2011 

Zoology Ph.D. 2019 

Sociology NET2020 

Physics M.Sc 2016 

Chemistry Ph.D 2015 

Zoology M.Sc2017 

Tourism and Travel 
Management M . Com 2011 

(Major) 

Mathematics M.Sc. 2005 

English NET 2019 

Psychology M.A 

Chemistry Ph.D 2017 

~c--t~ 
Principal 

Muralidhar Girls' College; 



90 Dr. Sheikh Batuta 
Guest 

24.07.2017 
Lecturer 

91 Pooja Dey 
Guest 

03.08.2018 
Lecturer 

92 Taniya Banerjee 
Guest 

08.03.2018 
Lecturer 

93 Amrita Pal Basak 
Guest 

01.07.2018 
Lecturer 

01.08.2018 Temporary 

26.04.2019 Temporary 

31.12.2019 Temporary 

18.11.2018 Temporary 

Chemistry Ph.D 2017 

Economics M.Sc 

Education NET2018 

Microbiology M.Sc. 2009 

Principal 
Muralidhar Girls' College; 
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Teachers' List 2017-2018 

Highest Degree 

Nature of Qualification 

appointment (NET /SET /SLET /Ph.D./D. 

SI 
Name Designation 

Date of (Against Name of the M/M.Ch./ 

No. joining 
Date of leaving 

Sanctioned post, Department D.N.B 

temporary, Superspeciality/D.Sc./ 

permanent) D.Litt. ) and Year of 
obtaining 

1 Dr. Kinjalkini Biswas Principal 02.07.2015 in -service Sanctioned Post Chemistry Ph.D.1992 

2 Sukla Chakrabarti 
Associate 

22.11.1983 in -service Sanctioned Post Philosophy M .A 
Professor 

3 Mithu Banerjee 
Assistant 

02.02.1987 
Passed away on 

Sanctioned Post Bengali 
Professor 31.1.2022 

M.A 1980 

4 Dr. Uttara Maity 
Associate 

15.04.1988 in -service Sanctioned Post Sociology Ph.D. 1993 
Professor 

Nilanjana Banerjee 
Assistant 01.03.1991 

VRS taken on 
Sanctioned Post History 5 Professor 31.07.2019 

M.A, 1980 

Dr. Madhumanti Associate 
04.09.1992 in -service Sanctioned Post English Ph.D. 2014 6 

Maitra Professor 

Shukla Pathak 
Assistant 01.08.1994 in -service Sanctioned Post Bengali M .A 1992 7 Professor 

Dr. Nihar Kanti Associate 01.03.1995 in -service Sanctioned Post Bengali Ph.D 1999 
8 Manda! Professor 

Dr.Krishna Dutta 
Associate 01.03.1997 in -service Sanctioned Post Sanskrit Ph.D 2001 

9 Professor 

10 Anjana Chatterjee 
Assistant 27.03.1997 
Professor 

in -service Sanctioned Post Philosophy SLET 1994 

} I', ' ,. '· r--

Principal . 
Muralidhar Girls' College; 



11 
Dr. Shampriya Associate 

14.05.1997 Chowdhury Professor 

12 Sunetra Sengupta 
Associate 

18.08.1997 
Professor 

13 Aparna Sengupta 
Associate 

01.04.1999 
Professor 

14 Swati Chattopadyay 
Associate 

10.03.1999 
Professor 

15 Chandrakala Dutta 
Associate 

23.03.1999 
Professor 

16 Dr. lndrani Raha 
Associate 

Professor 
09.06.1999 

17 Srabani Guha 
Assistant 

09.02.2000 
Professor 

18 Dr. Indira Sur 
Associate 

02.01.2001 
Professor 

19 Chhanda Mandal 
Assistant 

16.04.2010 
Professor 

20 Dr.Atrayee Saha 
Assistant 

2S.04.2014 
Professor 

21 Shashi Subba 
Assistant 

01.08.2014 
Professor 

22 .Dr. Sampriti Biswas 
Assistant 

01.08.2014 
Professor 

23 Dr Minati Saha 
Assistant 

03.01.2015 
Professor 

24 Dr. Rituparna Basak 
Assistant 

19.09.2016 
Professor 

Saminur Rahaman 
Assistant 

01.10.2016 25 
Professor 

26 Shayeri Roy 
Assistant 

23.11.2016 
Professor 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

Retired on 
Sanctioned Post 

31.03.2023 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

VRS taken on 
Sanctioned Post 

31.07.2021 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

in -service Sanctioned Post 

Botany Ph.D2007 

Economics NET 1992 

Bengali NET 1996 

History M.A 

History Ph.D2018 

Journalism and Mass 
Ph.D 1998 

Communication 

Political Science M.A 

Education Ph.D 2008 

Economics SET2008 

Sociology Ph.D 2021 

Journalism and Mass 
NET2012 

Communication 

Sanskrit Ph.D 2018 

Education Ph.D 2011 

Psychology Ph.D 2014 

Journalism and Mass 
NET2014 

Communication 

Pol it ical Science NET2012 

½~k 
Principal 

M uralidhar Girls' College~ 



27 Dr. Sailen Das Assistant 
23.11.2016 Professor in -service Sanctioned Post Politica l Science Ph.D 2020 

28 Alifun lzaz Assistant 
24.11.2016 Professor in -service Sanctioned Post Political Science SET 2015 

29 Dr. Rudra Prasad Assistant 
Saha Professor 

07.01.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post Education Ph.D 2013 

30 Sontu Bugh Assistant 
11.01.2017 Sanctioned Post Professor in -service Botany NET 2009 

31 Pralay Mandal Assistant 
07.02.2017 Sanctioned Post Sanskrit NET2014 Professor in -service 

32 Minakshi Lahiri Assistant 
07.02.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post Sanskrit NET 2012 Professor 

33 Dr. Bandana Das Assistant 
08.03.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post Mathematics Ph.D 2013 Professor 

34 Bidisha Biswas Assistant 
12.04.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post English NET 2014 Professor 

35 Subhrajit Dey 
Assistant 

18.04.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post Mathematics NET 2015 Professor 

36 Anwesha Manda! 
Assistant 

13.05.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post English NET2014 Professor 

37 
Dr. Suvasree Dutta Assistant 

(Dasgupta) Professor 
17.05.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post Geography Ph.D 2014 

Dr. Vinay Li(l1bu 
Assistant 

22.05.2017 38 
Professor 

in :-service Sanctioned Post Geography Ph.D 2019 

Dr. Sushmita Assistant 
23.08.2017 in -service Sanctioned Post History Ph.D 2013 39 

Sengupta Professor 

40 Bangasree Dey Librarian 09.12.2014 in -service Sanctioned Post Library NET 
41 Smt. Rita Nag GLI 09.10.1985 in -service Sanctioned Post Botany M.A 2013 
42 Rakhi Sengupta Faculty 18.11.2003 in -service Permanent Psychology M.A. 1993 
43 Sarmistha Dutta Roy Faculty 01.08.2006 in -service Permanent Film Studies M.A 1996 
44 Jhilmil Bhattacharyya Faculty 02.08.2006 in -service Permanent Chemistry M .Sc.1992 
45 Gouri Chakraborty Faculty 03.08.2006 in -service Permanent Geography NET2010 
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(6 Mitali Mallick Faculty 02.08.2007 in -service Permanent Psychology NET 2015 

47 Nabanita Kundu Faculty 06.08.2007 in -service Permanent 
Journalism and Mass 

M.A 2005 
Communication 

48 Sanhati Ghosh Faculty 02.01.2008 in -service Permanent Political Science M.A.1998 
49 Jhumur Basu Faculty 13.03.2009 in -service Permanent Philosophy M.A 
50 Suparna Mukherjee Faculty 02.09.2009 in -service Permanent Philosophy SET/SLET 1997 

51 Ivy Shaha Faculty Journalism and Mass 
M.A. 2008 20.11.2009 in -service Permanent 

Communication 

52 Paramita Pal Faculty Permanent 
Journalism and Mass 

M.A. 2006 02.12.2009 in -service 
Communication 

53 Dr. Devasmriti Jana Faculty 16.08.2010 in -service Permanent Sanskrit Ph.D. 2017 
54 SubhankarSaha Faculty 16.08.2010 in -service Permanent Statistics M.Sc 
55 Ranita Mondal Faculty 23.08.2010 in -service Permanent Education NET-2019, SET- 2018 
56 Dr. Bithi Ahiri Faculty 23.08.2010 in -service Permanent Psychology Ph.D. 2019 

57 
Sumanta Guest 

09.08.2011 in -service Permanent Film Studies M.A. 1996 Bandyopadhyay Lecturer 

58 
Ambalika Guest 

12.09.2011 in -service Permanent Chemistry M.Sc. 1999 Chakraborty Lecturer 

59 Saswati Sengupta 
Guest 

01.08.2012 in -service Permanent Education SET/SLET 2020 Lecturer 

60 
Dr. Sangita Guest 

09.09.2013 in -service Permanent Botany Ph.D. 2010 Daschowdhury Lecturer 

Roma Roy Basu 
Guest 

27.08.2014 in -service Permanent Psychology 61 
Lecturer M.Sc. 2008 

Bablu Samanta 
Guest 

03.11.2014 in -service Permanent Geography 62 
Lecturer NET 2014 

Kakali Das 
Guest 

20.11.2014 in -service Permanent Geography SET/SLET 2014 63 
Lecturer 

Ad iti Ghosh 
Guest 

20.08.2015 in -service Permanent Sociology 64 
Lecturer M.A 2003 
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65 Rimika Banerjee 
Guest 

Lecturer 

66 Maitree Deb 
Guest 

Lecturer 

67 Avik Mukherjee 
Guest 

Lecturer 

68 Dr. Priya K Gopal 
Guest 

Lecturer 

69 Dr. Senjuti Mandal 
Guest 

Lecturer 

70 
Kathakali Guest 

Chakraborty Lecturer 

71 Ujjal Mallick 
Guest 

Lecturer 

72 Suraj Ali 
Guest 

Lecturer 

73 Subhechchha Mitra 
Guest 

Lecturer 

74 Sanjoy Majumdar 
Guest 

Lecturer 

75 
Ranjan Faculty 

Bandhopadhyay 
Guest 

76 Samayita Dasgupta Lecturer 

Guest 
77 Paulomi Basu Lecturer 

Guest 
78 Sravasti De Lecturer 

79 Dr.Deep Mandal 
Guest 

Lecturer 

01.07.2016 in -service Permanent 

02.08.2016 
Resigned on 

30.05.2021 
Permanent 

26.08.2016 in -service Permanent 

01.08.2017 in -service Permanent 

01.08.2017 in -service Permanent 

01.08.2017 in -service Permanent 

12.08.2017 in -service Permanent 

17.08.2017 in -service Permanent 

17.08.2017 in -service Permanent 

01.08.2000 
Passed away in 

Permanent 
November 2021 

16.08.2010 
Retired on 

Permanent 
31.08.2021 

01.07.2016 30.11.2019 Temporary 

18.08.2015 31.03.2018 Temporary 

25.06.2015 20.12.2019 Temporary 

17.08.2017 23.12.2019 Temporary 

English M.A2013 

English M.A 2016 

Environmental M.Sc. 2011 
Studies 

Microbiology Ph.D. 2018 

Chemistry Ph.D. 2018 

Tourism and Travel M.A. 2013 
Management (Major) 

Tourism and Travel MBA 2014 
Management (Major) 

Physics NET2018 

Economics M.Sc 2017 

Tourism and Travel M. Com 2011 
Management (Major) 

Mathematics M.Sc. 2005 

English NET2019 

Economics M.A 

Psychology M.A 

Chemistry Ph.D 2017 
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80 Dr. Sheikh Batuta Guest 

Lecturer 24.07.2017 

81 Aditya Dhali Guest 

Lecturer 21.08.2014 

82 Pooja Dey Guest 
03.08.2018 Lecturer 

83 Taniya Banerjee Guest 
08.03.2018 Lecturer 

84 Amrita Pal Basak Guest 
Lecturer 

01.07.2018 

85 Alokesh De Guest 
03.11.2014 

Lecturer 

86 Sanjukta Bhaumik 
Guest 

02.09.2013 
Lecturer 

01.08.2018 Temporary 

14.10.2017 Temporary 

26.04.2019 Temporary 

31.12.2019 Temporary 

18.11.2018 Temporary 

22.06.2018 Temporary 

31.01.2018 Temporary 

Chemistry Ph.D 2017 

Film Studies M.A2014 

Economics M.Sc 

Education NET2018 

Microbiology M.Sc. 2009 

Geography M.Sc. 2013 

Sociology NET 2013 
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